Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation 235 Wealthy St. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49503





About the Mary Free Bed Foundation

As a nonprofit organization, Mary Free Bed relies on the generosity of donors whose financial support is crucial to improving the lives of our patients and their families. In 2012, the Mary Free Bed Foundation was established to support the hospital's mission to restore hope and freedom through philanthropy. Philanthropic investments enable us to support thousands of people from our community and beyond with innovative therapy programs, specialized technology and capital improvements.

235 Wealthy St. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49503 616.840.8137 foundation@maryfreebed.com

Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation

FOUND.120.12.23

Moved to Share



Mary Free Bed[®] Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation



At Mary Free Bed, we're constantly amazed by the extraordinary strength and resilience our patients show every day. That's why we created the Moved to Share program — it's a heartwarming way for you to give back.

Whether you've been with us before or you're with us now, your support helps others along their recovery journey.

SHARE YOUR THANKS

Has someone at Mary Free Bed touched your life with kindness and compassion? Help us celebrate that staff member by sending a heartfelt message.

SHARE YOUR STORY

Inspire others by sharing your recovery journey. Your story has the power to give hope to those currently undergoing rehabilitation.

SHARE WITH YOUR COMMUNITY

Champion a Mary Free Bed program by organizing a community fundraiser. Learn how at give.maryfreebed.com.

SHARE A GIFT

Your generosity can work wonders. Every donation helps us provide advanced equipment, innovative therapies and the highest quality of care.

A SPACE TO SHARE

A message of thanks and/or your story

If you don't remember the name of the team member you'd like to thank, provide any details you can. We'll do our best to find them. You can also honor the employees of a unit, floor or department as a group.

GIVE

Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) organization, and gifts meet charitable deduction guidelines.

Recognition of Gift

- In honor of_
- I would like my gift to be anonymous

Gift Details

- Please accept my gift of \$_____
- Check enclosed, payable to Mary Free Bed Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation
- Credit card

Name as it appears on the card

Card number

Expiration date

Security code

Gifts are accepted online at maryfreebed.com/give.

Contact Information

| Name | |
|---------|-------|
| Address | |
| City | State |
| Email | |
| Phone | |

Keeping in Touch

- I would like to receive the Foundation newsletter.
- Please contact me about leaving a gift in my will or estate plan.